

BHARAT BHUSHAN FINANCE & COMMODITY BROKERS LTD.

(Corporate Identity Number - L67120DL1992PLC 049038)

Regd Off: 503, Rohit House, 3 Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001

Phones: 011-49800900, Fax: 011-49800933

E-mail: commodities@bharatbhushan.com • Website: www.bbinvestments.in

Date: 20.10.2018

To BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Security Code No.: 511501

Sub: Submission of Certified True Copies of Publication of Notice to Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Respected Sir/Madam,

As per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Certified True Copies of publication of Notice of the Board Meeting to be held on Friday, 26th October, 2018 at the Registered Office of the Company at 503, Rohit House, 3 Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi- 110001 to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2018 of the Company and in one English and Hindi Newspaper in The Pioneer and Vir Arjun respectively.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take it on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Bharat Bhushan Finance & Commodity Brokers Ltd.

(Neetika Mathur)

Company Secretary

ालक विभाग के

का गठन किया गया और उसने सीमाश्लक जब्त सामान की सुरक्षा के लिए कई सिफारिशें

गईसी ने अब इस संबंध में समिति की सिफारिश शि जारी किए हैं। इसी के तहत नई तरह की न प्रणाली (इंटेलीजेंट की मैनेजमेंट सिस्टम) और । लागू किया जाना है।

तहत मूल्यवान वस्तुओं के गोदाम में सिर्फ ाधिकारी ही जा संकेंगे। एक नई तरह की सुरक्षा ली लागू की जाएगी जिसमें अधिकृत अधिकारी क विशेष चाबी होगी जिसके आधार पर वह प्रवेश कर सकेंगे। उनकी यह चाबी केवल

ह सत्यापन के बाद ही काम कर सकेगी। पुरक्षा प्रणाली में एक और फीचर होगा, यह व ही काम करेगी जब सीसीटीवी कैमरा चालू से गोदाम में लेन-देन या माल के आने-जानें का क रिकॉर्ड भी रखा जा सकेगा। गोदामों में क कांटा और एक्स-रे मशीन भी होंगी।

में टेन की पथपदशेक में खामी के संकेत

करक्का फरक्का एक्सप्रेस के पांच डिब्बे पटरी

गया कि टर से भी ोवी (रिमोट परेट किया को गहराई

जनसंख्या बचाने को आंदोलन इस ट्वीट पक्षी पार्टी ा शिवानंदं करण के न आरोप पेक्ष लोगों कि बनाने समाज को बातें कर गनाने की Sanskriti Borad age (10). The actual name of Deepak Kumar Borad and Suwidha Borad respectively which may be amended accordingly

s Bharat Bhushan Finan & Commodity Brokers Ltd.

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of M/s Bharat Bhushan Finance & Commodity Brokers Limited (the Company will be held on Friday, 26th October, 2018 at 04.30 P.M. at its Registered Office situated at 503, Rohit House, 3, Tolstoy Marg. Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110 001, interalia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un- Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 and to consider any other matter with the permission of Chair

Further, pursuant to Regulation 47(2) of aforesaid Regulations, this intimation is also available on the website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com) where the Company's securities are listed and shall also be available on the website of the Company at (http://www.bbinvestments.in).

For Bharat Bhushan Finance & Commodity Brokers Limited

Date: 18-10-2018

(Nisha Ahuja) DIN: 00001875

की वादी है अब कश्मीर वादी

अनिल एस साक्षी

श्रीनगर। धरती का स्वर्ग कश्मीर अब हडतालों की वादी बन गया है। साथ ही कश्मीर में सरकारी कर्मियों को छाड़ेयों की भी मौजां हैं। हालत यह है कि लगातार हड़तालों और छुट्टियों के कारण व्यापारी वर्ग अपना व्यापार भी समेटने को तैयार

नाग

नितिन गड

टेश में भा

सभी जग

2020 त

में करीब

लागत अंक

परिवहन से

संवाददारको

गौतम ब्रोध

बडी संसी.

आते है। ही

अभाव में).

नहीं करतर

उनका मा)

में स्थितया

जोडने क्थ

रहा। इ)

पटना, तर

कहलगा)

200 .

नियम्तिन

जसाथी

सम्पोर,

श्री धर

पालार

29,6.

एवं प्रज

कर्ज्य ।

एतद्शो

हए नी

तौर पा

एवं प्र

कर्ज

आपस

उन

अगर सरकारी आंकडों पर डालें तो 29 सालों आतंकवाद के दौरान कश्मीर में कम से कम साढे6सालों तक बंद रहा है। सबसे लम्बा बंद1991में रहा था तो उसके बाद अमरनाथ जमीन विवाद पर भी बंद ने रिकार्ड बना डाला था।

इस दौरान हर छोटी बडी घटनाओं के विरोध में29 सालों के भीतर घाटी करीब2400दिनों तक कल10585दिनों रही। में 2400 दिन हड़ताल रहने के अलावा साप्ताहिक बाजार बंद अलग से शामिल हैं। इस दौरान सबसे बंद1991में रहा। याहां 365 दिनों में 207 दिन घाटी बंद का ऐलान किया गया। था। भयाभीत लोगों ने अलगाववादियों के इन ऐलानों को न केवल माना बल्कि अपने कारोबार को चौपट किया। बंद के दौरान करोड़ों रुपयों का नकसान कारोबार जगत को उठाना पडा। इस वर्ष अगस्त माह समाप्ति तक 100 बार घाटी बंद हुई थी। आए दिन बंद के ऐलान के बाद अब स्थिति में पिछलें सालों की तुलना में बदलाव तो जरूर आया पर बंद को ज्यादा तवज्जो नहीं देने वाले व्यापारियों को मजबूरी में पथराव और आगजनी के चलते दकानें बंद रखनी पड़ती हैं।

घांटी बंद के ऐलान के बाद साप्ताहिक बंदी अलग से होती है। श्रीनगर शहर में रविवार को कारोबार बंद रहता है। इसके चलते29सालों के भीतर1508दिन रविवार के,कारोबार वैसे ही बंद रहा। आए दिन बंद का ऐलान से याहां के कारोबार में अब तक करोड़ों रुपए का नुकसान हो चुका है। इसके बाद भी व्यापारी बंद के ऐलान पर अपना कारोबार बंद रखने को तैयार रहते हैं। शहर के एक बड़े शोरूम के मालिक इनायात उल्ला बट कहते हैं कि क्या करें, दुकान में आग लगवाएं। बंद से तंग आ चुके हैं,पर करें तो क्या। करें। खोलने की हिमाकत की तो प्रदर्शनकारी क्या कर दें। सौना चांदी आभूषण मार्केट के एक व्यापारी गुलरेज अख्तर करते हैं कि दुकानें मजबूरी में बंद करनी पडती हैं। नेताओं का क्या उन्होंने तो फरमान जारी कर दिया। इससे कारोबार पर कितना प्रभाव पडता है और कितना नुकसान होता है याह तो दुकानदार ही बता सकता है। इस बंद से किसको क्या मिलता है याह तो वही जाने,पर आम लोगों के लिए मृश्किलें जरूर खड़ी हो

कश्मीरी सिर्फ बंद से ही परेशान नहीं हैं बल्कि सरकारी कर्मियों की छुट्टियों के कारण भी उनकी परेशानी इसलिए बढ जाती है क्योंकि एक जो वैसे ही हडताल के कारण जनजीवन रूक जाता है ऊपर से सरकारी कर्मियों को साल में मिलने वाली डेढ सौ से अधिक की छुट्टियां उनके लिए मुसीबतें पैदा कर रही हैं।

render Cost (Including GSt) & NIT Charges: 5900+2089 =

मोहावाद 7989.00, Date and Time of Submission: 19.11.2018/12:00, Date and Time of opening: 20.11.2018/12:00, Tender का लयों Specification No.: 71, Name of Work: Construction of Misc. Civil Works at 132 KV Sub-Station, Kosikalan UPSIDC (Mathura). Period of Work: 06 Month, Earnest Money: 1,78,000.00, Tender Cost (Including GSt) & NIT Charges: 5900+1034 = 6934.00, Date and Time of Submission: 19.11.2018/12:00, Date and Time of opening: 20.11.2018/ 12:00, The tender document against this bid specification can be downloaded from e-procurement website http://etender.up. nic.in & www.upptcl.org Tenders can be only submitted on eprocurement website http://etender.up.nic.in upto schedule date & time as above. The bidder must go through properly pre-qualifying condition & ensure that all related papers are uploaded. For participating in bids through the e-bidding system, it is necessary for the bidders to get themselves registered with UP Electronics Corporation Limited Lucknow. Undersigned reserves the right to amend or withdraw any of the terms and conditions contain in the tender document or accept or reject any bid without assigning any reason thereof. Please visit website http://etender.up.nic.in or www.upptcl.org regularly for any correction/modification/amendments/ extension till the date of submission of tender. Cost of Tender and Earnest Money Submitted in the Account of Executive Engineer, Electricity Civil Transmission Division, 220 KV S/S Sikandra (Agra) with A/C No-34731922068, IFSC Code-के सा SBIN0005717 Payble at S.B.I Foundry Nagar (Agra) U.P Pin उत्तरः Code-282006. through NEFT/RTGS. UPPTC Web Site:-पूर्वः www.upptcl.org, E-Procurement Website: http://etender. स्थान up.nic.in, "Save Energy In The Intrest of Nation, दिनांवSuperintending Engineer, Electricity Civil Transmission चांदी से सजावन का यह पनर्पान

के साथ पैदल घर वापस लौट रही थी तभी कार सवार दो लोग आ नए। इन लोगों ने किशोरी को पकड़कर कार के भीतर खींच लिया और फरार हो गए। नारकर ने बताया कि घटना के बारे में मामी ने अपहृत लड़की के माता-पिता को सूचित किया। उसने घटना को अंजाम देने वाले दोनों लोगों की पहचान किशोरी के पड़ोसी के रूप में की।

कटक में सोने-चांदी से सजे हैं दुर्गा पुजा के पंडाल

कटक, (भाषा)। कटक में कई दुर्गा पूजा पंडालों को सोने-चांदी से सुशोभित किया गया है, जिससे पंडाल बेहद खूबसूरत नजर आ रहे हैं। शहर में पूजा के प्रमुख आयोजकों ने उत्तम गुणवत्ता वाले सोने और चांदी की महीन कारीगरी से अपने पंडालों को सजाया है। शहर में पंडाल का निर्माण करने वाली एक प्रमुखं संस्था महानगर पूजा समिति के एक सदस्य ने बताया कि पिछले सात दशकों से पंडालों में सोने और

NEW DELHI I THURSDAY I OCTOBER 18, 2018

) firing at judge's wife, son re

PARVESH SHARMA

A fter four days of investiga-tion into the shootout case of the wife and son of Additional Session's Judge (ASJ) Krishan Kant Sharma, the Special Investigation Team (SIT) blamed instant provocation as the motive behind the incident.

The incident had taken place on Saturday when head constable Mahipal Singh (32), the personal security officer (PSO) of the judge shot his wife Ritu (38) and son Dhruv (18) at the busy Arcadia Market in Sector-49 in Gurugram.

The wife of the judge suc-

cumbed to her injuries on him on his phone.
Saturday night, while Dhruv is "When the PSO reached still critical and under treatment at a private hospital.

Briefing the media on Wednesday morning, the SIT revealed that the incident occurred in the spur of the moment after the judge's wife and son admonished the accused PSO of being untraceable when they returned after shopping.

According to the SIT, the judge's son and wife had gone for some work along with the PSO to Arcadia Market on Saturday. When they returned, the PSO was not present near the vehicle. First, they tried to

trace him and then they called

the spot, he was scolded up by the victims for his absence and Dhruv asked him to hand over the key. This irked the PSO and he started beating Dhruv. When judge's wife (Ritu) intervened, the SPO pulled out his service revolver and shot at the mother and son. The accused also beat up the judge's wife before shooting her," said DCP (Crime) Sumit Kuhar, adding that the PSO also tried to destroy the evidence by making an attempt to put injured Dhruv into car but failed and he fled the scene with the car.

The same was Ritu's dying

declaration statement to her husband, ASJ Sharma and another judge at the hospital. Later the Judge wrote the incident in his complaint to police.

The incident had occurred G'GRAM S

between 3.20 pm and 3.30 pm last Saturday. Videos recorded by bystanders show the accused trying to haul badly injured Dhruv into the white Honda City. Later he was arrested one and a half hours from Gurugram-Faridabad road. "The whole incident

occurred in a span of 10 minutes and after committing the crime the PSO informed the judge about it. He also called up

Ex-MP son evades

HYATT BRAWL

STAFF REPORTER IN NEW DELHI those related to causing hurt.

Ws Bharat Bhushan Finance & Commodity Brokers Ltd.
CIN : L67120DL1992PLC049038
Tel No.: 011-49800900, Fax: 011-49800933
E-mail: commodities@bharatbhushan.com

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of M/s Bharat Bhushan Finance & Commodity Brokers Limited (the Company will be held on Friday, 26th October, 2018 at 04.30 P.M. at its Registered Office situated at 503, Rohit House, 3, Tolstoy Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi – 110 001, interalia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un- Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 and to consider any other matter with the permission of Chair.

Further, pursuant to Regulation 47(2) of aforesaid Regulations, this intimation is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's securities are listed and shall also be available on the website of the Company at (http://www.bbinvestments.in).

For Bharat Bhushan Finance & Commodity Brokers Limited Sd/(Nish Ahuja)

Date: 18-10-2018

DIN: 0000187

on electricity bill per annum. With the intervention of Japan and coming of latest technology, we have started our green pursuit," said Dr Karan Madan, Additional Spokesperson, AIIMS.

The project over a period of several years will facilitate replacement of air conditioning chiller plants by Variable Frequency Drive (VFD) technology based chillers. As part of the project, around 32,000

staff to assist. "The drunken is the initial demonstration period, the outcomes will be assessed and the successful strategies may be adopted by hospitals across the country," added the spokesperson.

The project is a result of a Memoranduih Understanding (MoU) signed between Ministries of Finance and Health & Family Welfare, AIIMS and NEDO. The MoU was signed in March last year.

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

General Public is hereby informed that retathylap! Sio Panna Lal. Ro 825, Gall No.11, Indra Colony, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 201009, is owner alongwith Mrs. Mangl Devi, Mr. Babu, Mr. Hans Raj, Ms Pushpa, & Ms. Krishna, of the Property No. 15, Area Measuring 70 Square, Yards. Situated at Village Mawai, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh, after the allow of Mr. Panna Lal. Now the present owner of the said property, are going to sell the said property, are going to sell the said property, contact to undersigned along with Parama Singhi Shashi. The same 47 - need by Aavas Financiers Ltd. Branch No. 18, If any person is having objection agains, the said property, contact to undersigned along within 7days from the date of publication of this notice and or the same to the undersigned if found by any one.

NAVEEN KUMAR VERMA, Advocate
F-211, Sector-3, Valshall, Ghazlabad, Uttar Pradesh-201010

Contact at:-09958871432

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE
Be it known to all that clients Shri Rajiv Mehrotra, S/o Late Shri K. S. Mehrotra and Mrs. Suneeta Mehrotra Wo Shri Rajiv Mehrotra Rojiv Roji

Mentally

STAFF REPORTER III NEW DELHI

In an incident reported from Delhi's Burari, a 45-year-old mentally unstable man allegedly took a flower pot and beat-up his 65-year-old aunt to death and injured his 70-yearold mother by hitting her on the head, police said Wednesday. wheels. The bus over-turned injuring the driver and nine passengers.

The injured were identified as Rajendra Singh (45), Raj

Operation Kali is launched to rein in male passengers

GAYATHRI MANI MEW DELHI

round 2,000 men have A round 2,000 life.

Abeen fined by the Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) under its 'Operation Kali' for boarding the women's coach of the Delhi Metro. The force conducts operations to rein in male passengers who barge in "women only" coaches. The enforcement wing of Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) also conducts sur-